
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003176-2021 

Contract

Rhododendron Removal, Coille Farm, Rinns of Islay
SSSI, Isle of Islay

Argyll and the Isles Coast and Countryside Trust (ACT)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-003176

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0293cf  

Published 17 February 2021, 12:08pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Argyll and the Isles Coast and Countryside Trust (ACT)

1 Kilmory Industrial Estate, Lochgilphead

Argyll

PA31 8RR

Email

deb@act-now.org.uk

Telephone

+44 1546602755

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003176-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003176-2021
mailto:deb@act-now.org.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.act-now.org.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA2836
3

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Charity

I.5) Main activity

Environment

http://www.act-now.org.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA28363
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA28363


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Rhododendron Removal, Coille Farm, Rinns of Islay SSSI, Isle of Islay

Reference number

ACT CANN 011

II.1.2) Main CPV code

77211300 - Tree-clearing services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Suitably qualified tenderers are invited to submit a tender for the removal of Rhododendron
ponticum from Coille Farm, Rhinns of Islay SSSI, Isle of Islay

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £40,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM63 - Lochaber, Skye & Lochalsh, Arran & Cumbrae and Argyll & Bute

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 7

Isle of Islay, Argyll

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

ACT are inviting suitably qualified contractors to submit a tender for the coontract to remove
rhododendron ponticum from Coille Farm, Rhinns of ISlay SSSI, Isle of Islay. There will be
two periods of removal work, February 2021 and late August/September 2021

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Methodology / Weighting: 80

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

Collaborative Action for the Natrua Network INTERREG VA



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 238-589553

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

ACT CANN 011

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 February 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:589553-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Malcolm Graham Tree Surgery & Garden Maintenance

52, Calton avenue

Campbeltown

Pa286na

Telephone

+44 7502266042

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM6 - Highlands and Islands

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £57,900

Total value of the contract/lot: £40,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:644526)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Dunoon Sheriffs Court

Dunoon

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-07T18:45:06+0100
	TCPDF




